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Class: A2a - Merged with A2b, A3a, A3b: R/going Series Prod Saloons and Sports over 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

14 David West Peugeot 106 GTi 1760 104.61 103.96 103.37 102.34 102.34 1 34

15 Fred Currell VW Golf GTi 1996 103.08 101.57 DNF 102.96 102.96 2 36

16 Leigh Andrews Mazda RX8 1308 115.20 111.71 117.57 114.31 114.31 3 56

18 Paul Trill Mazda RX7 1300T 118.26 115.62 115.59 114.65 114.65 4 57

Class: B1 - Merged with B2, C2, C3: Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

32 Duncan Andrews Porsche Cayman Svr 3900 102.87 99.29 98.47 98.45 98.45 1 27

22 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 1679 103.89 99.09 99.92 98.75 98.75 2 28

29 Colin Metcalfe Nissan Primera 1998 107.33 102.80 103.77 103.26 103.26 3 39

28 Paul Jones Lotus Elise Motorsport 1900 106.58 100.73 103.74 107.00 103.74 4 42

728 Tony Adams Lotus Elise Motorsport 1900 111.25 104.20 DNF 107.66 107.66 5 45

30 Rod Wheat Ford Racing Puma 1700 116.92 114.46 113.46 114.19 113.46 6 55

Class: D - Combined with F and G: Modified Specialist Production Cars, S/Libre & HC S/sport -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

39 Paul Horrox Juno SSE 2150 87.23 85.16 84.03 DNF 84.03 1 8

12 Jim Belt Juno TR400 3000 86.90 84.32 84.07 84.35 84.07 2 9

37 Matt Carter Radical PR6 1340 89.78 84.56 84.90 84.35 84.35 3 10

36 David Williams Westfield SE 1995 119.29 111.32 110.67 109.77 109.77 4 49
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Class: I - Megred with J1, J2: FF R/cars up to 1600cc pre 1994 & R/cars over 600cc up to 1600ccc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

44 Grahame Harden Jedi Mk. 6 988 87.61 85.93 DNF 86.81 86.81 1 11

47 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 98.17 91.31 88.27 88.13 88.13 2 12

43 Richard Arrowsmith Force PC Single Seater 1000 92.18 89.68 DNF 91.91 91.91 3 19

46 Nicholas Scott Force HC 1298 100.99 96.14 94.29 93.53 93.53 4 22

42 Chris Bennett Force PT 1000 99.60 98.66 95.12 95.61 95.12 5 24

45 Jonathan Baines Merlyn Mk. 20 1596 100.84 98.52 96.07 95.87 95.87 6 25

Class: K - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

53 Nicholas Algar DJ Firehawk 1340S 90.16 81.47 83.56 79.03 79.03 1 4

9 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara F3RB01 1996 81.89 78.77 79.04 79.42 79.04 2 5

7 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F3RB01 1996 80.24 79.97 79.43 79.42 79.42 3 6

5 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF96mm15 998 80.97 83.01 81.17 79.89 79.89 4 7

Class: L - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

1 Colin Calder Gould GR55B 3500 79.68 77.24 74.55 74.96 74.55 1 1

3 John Graham Gould GR55B 2800 79.14 76.01 75.14 DNF 75.14 2 2

11 Heather Calder Gould GR55B 3500 78.79 75.41 76.51 76.53 76.51 3 3

Class: M2 - Classic Sports Libre and Racing Cars pre 1975 (target times) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

64 Alan Terry Nike Mk8 1600 130.27 129.38 129.59 127.31 127.31 1 64

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: N1 - Paul Matty Sports Cars Lotus Championship – Lotus Saloons and Sports Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

71 Jon Dobson Lotus Elan +2S 1950 105.41 102.17 100.85 100.87 100.85 1 32

73 Graham Parker Lotus Exige S2 cup 260 1800S 109.03 108.19 104.57 104.57 2 43

774 Jane Millward Lotus Elan S3 1598 112.01 110.81 110.11 107.76 107.76 3 46

74 Steve Millward Lotus Elan S3 1598 114.56 110.21 108.85 109.40 108.85 4 47

68 Richard Swindall Lotus Elan 1652 113.19 111.27 108.97 109.35 108.97 5 48

76 Sarah Thorne Lotus Elise 340R 1796 117.53 112.67 110.95 112.54 110.95 6 51

70 Ian Parmenter Lotus Elan S4 Fhc 1587 112.90 111.54 113.28 111.69 111.69 7 52

72 Chris Westwood Lotus Elise 1798 118.07 117.32 114.59 113.08 113.08 8 54

69 Rob Brown-Kenna Lotus Elan 1558 118.74 114.70 115.39 114.92 114.92 9 58

77 Lyn Bird Lotus Elise 1796 125.18 121.16 125.15 122.11 122.11 10 62

Class: N2 - Paul Matty Sports Cars Lotus Championship – Sports Libre and Racing Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

88 David Hampton Lotus 69 - Atlantic F2 1970 102.35 94.72 90.97 90.94 90.94 1 16

67 Anthony Shute Lotus Expose 1800 99.91 99.37 91.92 91.77 91.77 2 18

82 John Palmer Lotus 61 1700 98.50 96.83 94.34 94.89 94.34 3 23

83 Kendrick Lewis Lotus 61 1600 111.55 103.00 101.03 101.64 101.03 4 33

89 David Gidden Lotus 23 1596 110.47 106.93 105.74 102.88 102.88 5 35

90 Malcolm Thorne Lotus Buick 3528 105.38 108.38 103.58 106.98 103.58 6 41

87 Keith Wilford Lotus 23B 1600 119.29 111.42 105.69 106.16 105.69 7 44

86 Stephen Palmer Lotus 23B 1600 124.87 117.27 115.10 116.57 115.10 8 60

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: O1 - Megred with 03: R/going Westfields up to 1800cc and non R/going Westfields -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

99 David Cleaver Westfield SEiW 1998 91.74 90.36 89.08 88.99 88.99 1 13

104 Tim Nunn Westfield Playskool S/Blade 998 91.58 90.19 89.90 90.41 89.90 2 14

105 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 90.69 92.43 90.53 90.25 90.25 3 15

95 John Loudon Westfield SE 1679 93.80 93.23 DNF 91.75 91.75 4 17

807 Adam Phelps Westfield Megabusa 1300 98.27 94.10 92.80 92.17 92.17 5 20

24 Richard Kerr Westfield SuperTec 2000S 94.31 93.79 92.62 92.19 92.19 6 21

98 Barny Francis Westfield SEW 2000 110.45 99.54 95.87 102.73 95.87 7 25

106 Michael Skidmore Westfield SEiW 2000 103.63 DNF 99.81 99.18 99.18 8 29

107 Charlotte Phelps Westfield Megabusa 1300 109.61 106.43 101.15 99.62 99.62 9 30

108 Mark Bishop Westfield SE 1600 107.98 105.04 104.80 103.36 103.36 10 40

Class: O2 - Roadgoing Westfields over 1800cc (motorcycle engines over 1150cc ) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

100 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 2000 106.00 103.87 100.99 100.37 100.37 1 31

Class: R - MSCC Techniques Speed Championship -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

115 Rob Toon Morgan Plus 8 3500 104.86 104.23 103.18 104.13 103.18 1 37

111 Morgan Plus 8 3900 104.37 103.36 104.24 103.18 103.18 2 37

116 Morgan Plus 4 1994 128.35 115.87 109.77 112.00 109.77 3 49

113 Morgan 4/4 1600 115.47 114.41 112.98 DNF 112.98 4 53

114 Morgan 4/4 2 seater 1596 118.00 115.63 115.22 115.01 115.01 5 59

816 Morgan Plus 4 1994 126.16 120.08 118.81 116.40 116.40 6 61

110

Clive Glass 

Chris Bailey 

John Stephens 

Adrian Smith 

Michele Bailey 

Gavin Rintoul Morgan Plus 4 1994 126.08 125.57 124.21 124.21 124.21 7 63

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

29 Colin Metcalfe B1 2.76 51.10 2.76 48.34 56.23 107.33 98.20 63.73

37 Matt Carter D 2.60 43.71 2.60 41.11 46.07 89.78 122.0 76.19

36 David Williams D 2.71 56.48 2.71 53.77 62.81 119.29 85.66 57.34

12 Jim Belt D 2.46 41.34 2.46 38.88 45.56 86.90 122.0 78.71

39 Paul Horrox D 2.26 40.99 2.26 38.73 46.24 87.23 122.0 78.41

45 Jonathan Baines I 2.47 47.83 2.47 45.36 53.01 100.84 95.86 67.83

14 David West A2a 2.82 49.31 2.82 46.49 55.30 104.61 100.6 65.39

28 Paul Jones B1 2.42 50.73 2.42 48.31 55.85 106.58 100.6 64.18

15 Fred Currell A2a 2.76 49.42 2.76 46.66 53.66 103.08 103.2 66.36

16 Leigh Andrews A2a 2.93 55.41 2.93 52.48 59.79 115.20 85.66 59.37

46 Nicholas Scott I 2.33 46.87 2.33 44.54 54.12 100.99 105.9 67.73

18 Paul Trill A2a 2.53 55.02 2.53 52.49 63.24 118.26 95.86 57.84

22 Mike Smith B1 2.83 49.23 2.83 46.40 54.66 103.89 103.2 65.84

30 Rod Wheat B1 2.92 55.78 2.92 52.86 61.14 116.92 85.66 58.50

43 Richard Arrowsmith I 2.36 44.36 2.36 42.00 47.82 92.18 111.8 74.20

47 Carole Torkington I 2.27 46.21 2.27 43.94 51.96 98.17 118.4 69.68

44 Grahame Harden I 2.41 41.46 2.41 39.05 46.15 87.61 122.0 78.07

53 Nicholas Algar K 2.29 42.20 2.29 39.91 47.96 90.16 125.8 75.87

5 Steve Miles K 2.19 38.36 2.19 36.17 42.61 80.97 129.8 84.48

9 Steve Broughton K 2.34 39.26 2.34 36.92 42.63 81.89 134.2 83.53

42 Chris Bennett I 2.40 47.80 2.40 45.40 51.80 99.60 98.20 68.68

1 Colin Calder L 2.59 37.21 2.59 34.62 42.47 79.68 143.8 85.85

68 Richard Swindall N1 2.71 53.46 2.71 50.75 59.73 113.19 93.63 60.43

69 Rob Brown-Kenna N1 2.92 57.19 2.92 54.27 61.55 118.74 85.66 57.60

74 Steve Millward N1 2.87 54.21 2.87 51.34 60.35 114.56 91.51 59.71

72 Chris Westwood N1 2.63 54.76 2.63 52.13 63.31 118.07 89.47 57.93

73 Graham Parker N1 2.45 52.06 2.45 49.61 56.97 109.03 95.86 62.74

76 Sarah Thorne N1 2.53 55.60 2.53 53.07 61.93 117.53 78.95 58.20

77 Lyn Bird N1 2.57 59.73 2.57 57.16 65.45 125.18 77.43 54.64

70 Ian Parmenter N1 2.68 53.12 2.68 50.44 59.78 112.90 89.47 60.58

3 John Graham L 2.53 37.84 2.53 35.31 41.30 79.14 149.1 86.43

83 Kendrick Lewis N2 2.79 51.02 2.79 48.23 60.53 111.55 87.53 61.32

67 Anthony Shute N2 2.26 45.11 2.26 42.85 54.80 99.91 111.8 68.46

64 Alan Terry M2 2.40 61.75 2.40 59.35 68.52 130.27 64.94 52.51

728 Tony Adams B1 2.59 51.45 2.59 48.86 59.80 111.25 93.63 61.48

7 Matt Hillam K 2.23 37.72 2.23 35.49 42.52 80.24 129.8 85.25

11 Heather Calder L 2.28 37.75 2.28 35.47 41.04 78.79 143.8 86.82

71 Jon Dobson N1 2.45 50.07 2.45 47.62 55.34 105.41 98.20 64.89

82 John Palmer N2 2.29 45.99 2.29 43.70 52.51 98.50 108.8 69.44

86 Stephen Palmer N2 2.58 60.33 2.58 57.75 64.54 124.87 67.10 54.78

87 Keith Wilford N2 2.47 57.10 2.47 54.63 62.19 119.29 78.95 57.34

89 David Gidden N2 2.37 52.08 2.37 49.71 58.39 110.47 95.86 61.92

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Midland  Automobile  Club

Co-promoted with Chester Motor Club  - Saturday, June  18th,  2016   -          Course Length: 3058 Metres

Ty Croes Circuit, Anglesey

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



88 David Hampton N2 2.33 47.86 2.33 45.53 54.49 102.35 105.9 66.83

90 Malcolm Thorne N2 2.63 49.87 2.63 47.24 55.51 105.38 105.9 64.91

774 Jane Millward N1 3.05 53.02 3.05 49.97 58.99 112.01 93.63 61.07

24 Richard Kerr O1 2.52 45.21 2.52 42.69 49.10 94.31 111.8 72.53

95 John Loudon O1 2.72 45.38 2.72 42.66 48.42 93.80 115.0 72.92

100 Stephen Everall O2 3.31 49.79 3.31 46.48 56.21 106.00 93.63 64.53

98 Barny Francis O1 2.78 56.00 2.78 53.22 54.45 110.45 95.86 61.93

807 Adam Phelps O1 2.42 46.88 2.42 44.46 51.39 98.27 105.9 69.60

104 Tim Nunn O1 2.36 43.39 2.36 41.03 48.19 91.58 111.8 74.69

105 Terry Everall O1 2.49 43.50 2.49 41.01 47.19 90.69 111.8 75.42

106 Michael Skidmore O1 2.77 48.46 2.77 45.69 55.17 103.63 103.2 66.00

108 Mark Bishop O1 2.54 51.62 2.54 49.08 56.36 107.98 103.2 63.35

110 Gavin Rintoul R 2.86 59.42 2.86 56.56 66.66 126.08 82.17 54.25

111 Clive Glass R 2.60 49.82 2.60 47.22 54.55 104.37 98.20 65.54

112 Simon Baines R 2.91 48.52 2.91 45.61 52.88 101.40 108.8 67.46

113 John Stephens R 2.78 55.34 2.78 52.56 60.13 115.47 83.88 59.24

99 David Cleaver O1 2.57 44.50 2.57 41.93 47.24 91.74 118.4 74.56

R 2.63 55.77 2.63 53.14 62.23 118.00 80.52 57.97

R 2.75 49.32 2.75 46.57 55.54 104.86 95.86 65.23

R 2.84 54.76 2.84 51.92 73.59 128.35 87.53 53.29

O1 2.26 50.17 2.26 47.91 59.44 109.61 93.63 62.40

R 2.91 59.20 2.91 56.29 66.96 126.16 75.97 54.22

114 Adrian Smith 

115 Rob Toon

116 Chris Bailey 

107 Charlotte Phelps 

816 Michele Bailey 

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

14 David West A2a 2.67 48.65 2.67 45.98 55.31 103.96 98.20 65.79

15 Fred Currell A2a 2.75 48.24 2.75 45.49 53.33 101.57 103.2 67.34

16 Leigh Andrews A2a 2.99 53.92 2.99 50.93 57.79 111.71 91.51 61.23

18 Paul Trill A2a 2.80 54.55 2.80 51.75 61.07 115.62 91.51 59.16

22 Mike Smith B1 2.81 46.81 2.81 44.00 52.28 99.09 105.9 69.03

728 Tony Adams B1 2.78 48.70 2.78 45.92 55.50 104.20 95.86 65.64

29 Colin Metcalfe B1 2.78 48.71 2.78 45.93 54.09 102.80 100.6 66.54

30 Rod Wheat B1 2.98 55.22 2.98 52.24 59.24 114.46 87.53 59.76

32 Duncan Andrews B1 2.51 47.40 2.51 44.89 51.89 99.29 108.8 68.89

46 Nicholas Scott I 2.21 45.74 2.21 43.53 50.40 96.14 108.8 71.15

36 David Williams D 2.69 52.25 2.69 49.56 59.07 111.32 93.63 61.44

37 Matt Carter D 2.40 39.68 2.40 37.28 44.88 84.56 125.8 80.89

12 Jim Belt D 2.23 40.08 2.23 37.85 44.24 84.32 122.0 81.12

39 Paul Horrox D 2.27 39.95 2.27 37.68 45.21 85.16 122.0 80.32

42 Chris Bennett I 2.52 47.51 2.52 44.99 51.15 98.66 100.6 69.33

43 Richard Arrowsmith I 2.27 43.13 2.27 40.86 46.55 89.68 111.8 76.27

5 Steve Miles K 2.66 40.60 2.66 37.94 42.41 83.01 125.8 82.40

45 Jonathan Baines I 2.47 46.86 2.47 44.39 51.66 98.52 95.86 69.43

44 Grahame Harden I 2.34 40.59 2.34 38.25 45.34 85.93 118.4 79.60

47 Carole Torkington I 2.21 43.60 2.21 41.39 47.71 91.31 122.0 74.91

28 Paul Jones B1 2.32 47.38 2.32 45.06 53.35 100.73 105.9 67.90

53 Nicholas Algar K 2.17 38.21 2.17 36.04 43.26 81.47 129.8 83.96

7 Matt Hillam K 2.25 37.91 2.25 35.66 42.06 79.97 129.8 85.53

3 John Graham L 2.44 34.82 2.44 32.38 41.19 76.01 149.1 89.99

1 Colin Calder L 2.24 35.59 2.24 33.35 41.65 77.24 149.1 88.56

68 Richard Swindall N1 2.76 53.27 2.76 50.51 58.00 111.27 93.63 61.47

69 Rob Brown-Kenna N1 2.94 55.28 2.94 52.34 59.42 114.70 87.53 59.63

70 Ian Parmenter N1 2.81 52.68 2.81 49.87 58.86 111.54 91.51 61.32

71 Jon Dobson N1 2.49 48.69 2.49 46.20 53.48 102.17 100.6 66.95

72 Chris Westwood N1 2.81 54.34 2.81 51.53 62.98 117.32 87.53 58.30

73 Graham Parker N1 2.73 51.12 2.73 48.39 57.07 108.19 93.63 63.22

74 Steve Millward N1 2.96 52.66 2.96 49.70 57.55 110.21 95.86 62.06

76 Sarah Thorne N1 2.59 53.59 2.59 51.00 59.08 112.67 93.63 60.71

77 Lyn Bird N1 2.62 57.67 2.62 55.05 63.49 121.16 78.95 56.45

64 Alan Terry M2 2.31 59.75 2.31 57.44 69.63 129.38 71.90 52.87

67 Anthony Shute N2 2.21 43.96 2.21 41.75 55.41 99.37 115.0 68.83

82 John Palmer N2 2.25 46.31 2.25 44.06 50.52 96.83 108.8 70.64

86 Stephen Palmer N2 2.56 56.04 2.56 53.48 61.23 117.27 80.52 58.33

83 Kendrick Lewis N2 2.23 47.63 2.23 45.40 55.37 103.00 98.20 66.41

88 David Hampton N2 2.20 43.87 2.20 41.67 50.85 94.72 108.8 72.21

9 Steve Broughton K 2.21 37.35 2.21 35.14 41.42 78.77 138.8 86.84

11 Heather Calder L 2.16 35.67 2.16 33.51 39.74 75.41 149.1 90.71

Practice 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Midland  Automobile  Club

Co-promoted with Chester Motor Club  - Saturday, June  18th,  2016   -          Course Length: 3058 Metres

Ty Croes Circuit, Anglesey

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 - - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



89 David Gidden N2 2.30 50.63 2.30 48.33 56.30 106.93 103.2 63.97

87 Keith Wilford N2 2.45 53.86 2.45 51.41 57.56 111.42 87.53 61.39

774 Jane Millward N1 2.91 52.25 2.91 49.34 58.56 110.81 93.63 61.73

24 Richard Kerr O1 2.59 45.01 2.59 42.42 48.78 93.79 115.0 72.93

807 Adam Phelps O1 2.31 44.70 2.31 42.39 49.40 94.10 105.9 72.69

100 Stephen Everall O2 2.70 49.45 2.70 46.75 54.42 103.87 89.47 65.85

104 Tim Nunn O1 2.32 42.69 2.32 40.37 47.50 90.19 108.8 75.84

105 Terry Everall O1 2.44 44.64 2.44 42.20 47.79 92.43 111.8 74.00

106 Michael Skidmore O1 2.71 49.90 2.71 47.19 150.10 DNF 105.9 0

108 Mark Bishop O1 2.42 50.45 2.42 48.03 54.59 105.04 103.2 65.12

98 Barny Francis O1 2.71 47.54 2.71 44.83 52.00 99.54 100.6 68.72

99 David Cleaver O1 2.65 43.80 2.65 41.15 46.56 90.36 118.4 75.70

95 John Loudon O1 2.59 44.85 2.59 42.26 48.38 93.23 111.8 73.37

107 Charlotte Phelps O1 2.27 48.97 2.27 46.70 57.46 106.43 98.20 64.27

116 Chris Bailey R 4.75 56.49 4.75 51.74 59.38 115.87 87.53 59.03

110 Gavin Rintoul R 2.92 59.44 2.92 56.52 66.13 125.57 83.88 54.47

111 Clive Glass R 2.62 49.71 2.62 47.09 53.95 103.66 100.6 65.99

112 Simon Baines R 2.86 47.47 2.86 44.61 52.85 100.32 108.8 68.18

113 John Stephens R 2.97 55.06 2.97 52.09 59.35 114.41 85.66 59.78

114 Adrian Smith R 2.56 54.93 2.56 52.37 60.70 115.63 82.17 59.15

115 Rob Toon R 2.78 49.24 2.78 46.46 54.99 104.23 98.20 65.62

816 Michele Bailey R 2.80 57.25 2.80 54.45 62.83 120.08 82.17 56.96

90 Malcolm Thorne N2 2.77 49.68 2.77 46.91 58.70 108.38 98.20 0

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

14 David West A2a 3.00 3.00 n/a n/a DNF 0

15 Fred Currell A2a 2.65 47.99 2.65 45.34 53.68 101.67 103.2 67.28

728 Tony Adams B1 2.46 48.35 2.46 45.89 53.86 102.21 100.6 66.92

16 Leigh Andrews A2a 2.94 53.88 2.94 50.94 58.64 112.52 91.51 60.79

18 Paul Trill A2a 2.82 54.53 2.82 51.71 59.71 114.24 93.63 59.87

30 Rod Wheat B1 2.99 53.81 2.99 50.82 59.33 113.14 87.53 60.46

32 Duncan Andrews B1 2.59 47.87 2.59 45.28 52.20 100.07 105.9 68.35

22 Mike Smith B1 2.84 30.12 2.84 27.28 69.07 99.19 2.326 68.96

36 David Williams D 3.49 9.04 3.49 5.55 104.04 113.08 0.898 60.49

39 Paul Horrox D 2.26 39.43 2.26 37.17 44.13 83.56 125.8 81.86

45 Jonathan Baines I 2.43 45.91 2.43 43.48 51.58 97.49 98.20 70.16

42 Chris Bennett I 2.42 46.78 2.42 44.36 51.60 98.38 105.9 69.53

5 Steve Miles K 2.13 37.84 2.13 35.71 51.34 89.18 125.8 76.70

46 Nicholas Scott I 2.14 45.58 2.14 43.44 49.60 95.18 108.8 71.86

70 Ian Parmenter N1 2.66 52.89 2.66 50.23 58.58 111.47 91.51 61.36

72 Chris Westwood N1 2.62 54.62 2.62 52.00 59.96 114.58 95.86 59.70

28 Paul Jones B1 2.33 47.91 2.33 45.58 52.65 100.56 103.2 68.02

71 Jon Dobson N1 2.56 48.62 2.56 46.06 52.51 101.13 105.9 67.64

74 Steve Millward N1 2.95 52.40 2.95 49.45 56.84 109.24 95.86 62.61

77 Lyn Bird N1 2.75 57.64 2.75 54.89 62.95 120.59 80.52 56.72

69 Rob Brown-Kenna N1 3.02 67.39 3.02 64.37 60.87 128.26 87.53 53.33

73 Graham Parker N1 2.48 49.96 2.48 47.48 55.83 105.79 98.20 64.66

64 Alan Terry M2 2.43 59.19 2.43 56.76 65.40 124.59 74.56 54.90

87 Keith Wilford N2 2.46 51.78 2.46 49.32 58.35 110.13 91.51 62.11

68 Richard Swindall N1 2.78 51.67 2.78 48.89 57.61 109.28 95.86 62.59

76 Sarah Thorne N1 2.63 52.67 2.63 50.04 59.53 112.20 95.86 60.96

88 David Hampton N2 2.17 44.76 2.17 42.59 49.88 94.64 108.8 72.27

67 Anthony Shute N2 2.19 43.60 2.19 41.41 48.47 92.07 111.8 74.29

82 John Palmer N2 2.25 45.40 2.25 43.15 49.94 95.34 108.8 71.74

774 Jane Millward N1 2.72 53.05 2.72 50.33 58.47 111.52 91.51 61.33

9 Steve Broughton K 2.86 37.56 n/a n/a 78.45 87.19

43 Richard Arrowsmith I 2.10 41.20 2.10 39.10 45.67 86.87 115.0 78.74

3 John Graham L 2.35 35.07 2.35 32.72 40.49 75.56 149.1 90.53

86 Stephen Palmer N2 2.57 55.48 2.57 52.91 61.48 116.96 82.17 58.48

89 David Gidden N2 2.21 48.68 2.21 46.47 53.97 102.65 100.6 66.63

95 John Loudon O1 2.49 43.95 2.49 41.46 48.27 92.22 111.8 74.17

807 Adam Phelps O1 2.34 44.29 2.34 41.95 48.10 92.39 105.9 74.03

98 Barny Francis O1 2.73 47.06 2.73 44.33 50.30 97.36 108.8 70.26

99 David Cleaver O1 2.56 43.66 2.56 41.10 46.38 90.04 118.4 75.97

24 Richard Kerr O1 2.66 44.44 2.66 41.78 49.41 93.85 72.88

100 Stephen Everall O2 2.68 48.55 2.68 45.87 54.62 103.17 100.6 66.30

108 Mark Bishop O1 2.56 49.70 2.56 47.14 54.30 104.00 105.9 65.77

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Midland  Automobile  Club

Practice 3

Co-promoted with Chester Motor Club  - Saturday, June  18th,  2016   -          Course Length: 3058 Metres

Ty Croes Circuit, Anglesey

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 -Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



116 Chris Bailey R 2.77 53.70 2.77 50.93 58.71 112.41 87.53 60.85

110 Gavin Rintoul R 3.04 60.35 3.04 57.31 65.07 125.42 83.88 54.54

111 Clive Glass R 2.66 49.78 2.66 47.12 54.19 103.97 98.20 65.79

112 Simon Baines R 2.76 47.29 2.76 44.53 52.72 100.01 108.8 68.39

113 John Stephens R 2.87 53.78 2.87 50.91 58.73 112.51 85.66 60.79

114 Adrian Smith R 2.69 54.75 2.69 52.06 61.19 115.94 82.17 59.00

115 Rob Toon R 2.59 49.22 2.59 46.63 55.48 104.70 98.20 65.33

7 Matt Hillam K 2.24 38.17 2.24 35.93 42.01 80.18 129.8 85.31

107 Charlotte Phelps O1 2.16 47.37 2.16 45.21 54.44 101.81 100.6 67.18

816 Michele Bailey R 2.62 56.58 2.62 53.96 62.56 119.14 87.53 57.41

106 Michael Skidmore O1 2.67 46.88 2.67 44.21 53.49 100.37 108.8 68.15

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

728 Tony Adams B1 2.55 48.41 2.55 45.86 151.59 DNF 105.9 0

14 David West A2a 2.69 48.63 2.69 45.94 54.74 103.37 103.2 66.17

15 Fred Currell A2a 2.68 2.68 n/a n/a DNF 0

16 Leigh Andrews A2a 2.89 54.00 2.89 51.11 63.57 117.57 85.66 58.18

18 Paul Trill A2a 2.88 54.35 2.88 51.47 61.24 115.59 93.63 59.17

22 Mike Smith B1 2.86 47.21 2.86 44.35 52.71 99.92 103.2 68.46

29 Colin Metcalfe B1 2.79 49.43 2.79 46.64 54.34 103.77 103.2 65.92

30 Rod Wheat B1 3.00 54.91 3.00 51.91 58.55 113.46 87.53 60.29

32 Duncan Andrews B1 2.70 46.87 2.70 44.17 51.60 98.47 111.8 69.46

36 David Williams D 2.77 53.40 2.77 50.63 57.27 110.67 93.63 61.81

37 Matt Carter D 2.50 39.71 2.50 37.21 45.19 84.90 125.8 80.57

39 Paul Horrox D 2.15 39.45 2.15 37.30 44.58 84.03 125.8 81.40

12 Jim Belt D 2.23 40.08 2.23 37.85 43.99 84.07 122.0 81.36

28 Paul Jones B1 2.38 48.93 2.38 46.55 54.81 103.74 100.6 65.93

42 Chris Bennett I 2.50 45.52 2.50 43.02 49.60 95.12 105.9 71.91

43 Richard Arrowsmith I 2.15 42.21 2.15 40.06 157.79 DNF 115.0 0

44 Grahame Harden I 2.21 41.66 2.21 39.45 158.34 DNF 118.4 0

45 Jonathan Baines I 2.40 45.34 2.40 42.94 50.73 96.07 103.2 71.20

46 Nicholas Scott I 2.16 44.61 2.16 42.45 49.68 94.29 108.8 72.54

47 Carole Torkington I 2.15 42.04 2.15 39.89 46.23 88.27 122.0 77.49

5 Steve Miles K 2.13 37.89 2.13 35.76 43.28 81.17 125.8 84.27

53 Nicholas Algar K 2.18 40.21 2.18 38.03 43.35 83.56 129.8 81.86

7 Matt Hillam K 2.30 37.71 2.30 35.41 41.72 79.43 134.2 86.12

1 Colin Calder L 2.20 34.88 2.20 32.68 39.67 74.55 149.1 91.75

3 John Graham L 2.13 35.04 2.13 32.91 40.10 75.14 154.8 91.03

64 Alan Terry M2 2.38 62.11 2.38 59.73 67.48 129.59 82.17 52.78

90 Malcolm Thorne N2 2.57 48.88 2.57 46.31 54.70 103.58 103.2 66.04

68 Richard Swindall N1 2.82 52.04 2.82 49.22 56.93 108.97 95.86 62.77

69 Rob Brown-Kenna N1 2.95 55.77 2.95 52.82 59.62 115.39 87.53 59.28

70 Ian Parmenter N1 2.62 53.22 2.62 50.60 60.06 113.28 87.53 60.38

71 Jon Dobson N1 2.46 47.82 2.46 45.36 53.03 100.85 105.9 67.82

72 Chris Westwood N1 2.54 54.12 2.54 51.58 60.47 114.59 95.86 59.69

73 Graham Parker N1 2.63 49.33 2.63 46.70 55.24 104.57 100.6 65.41

74 Steve Millward N1 3.05 52.25 3.05 49.20 56.60 108.85 95.86 62.84

77 Lyn Bird N1 2.58 59.31 2.58 56.73 65.84 125.15 77.43 54.65

11 Heather Calder L 2.18 36.21 2.18 34.03 40.30 76.51 149.1 89.40

67 Anthony Shute N2 2.20 43.78 2.20 41.58 48.14 91.92 111.8 74.41

76 Sarah Thorne N1 2.46 52.11 2.46 49.65 58.84 110.95 95.86 61.65

9 Steve Broughton K 2.23 37.51 2.23 35.28 41.53 79.04 134.2 86.54

82 John Palmer N2 2.18 45.13 2.18 42.95 49.21 94.34 111.8 72.50

86 Stephen Palmer N2 2.53 55.14 2.53 52.61 59.96 115.10 85.66 59.43

83 Kendrick Lewis N2 2.45 47.37 2.45 44.92 53.66 101.03 103.2 67.70

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Midland  Automobile  Club

Co-promoted with Chester Motor Club  - Saturday, June  18th,  2016   -          Course Length: 3058 Metres

Ty Croes Circuit, Anglesey

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



774 Jane Millward N1 2.56 51.90 2.56 49.34 58.21 110.11 93.63 62.12

88 David Hampton N2 2.17 42.68 2.17 40.51 48.29 90.97 111.8 75.19

89 David Gidden N2 2.34 49.14 2.34 46.80 56.60 105.74 98.20 64.69

98 Barny Francis O1 2.54 46.47 2.54 43.93 49.40 95.87 108.8 71.35

99 David Cleaver O1 2.51 42.56 2.51 40.05 46.52 89.08 125.8 76.79

807 Adam Phelps O1 2.31 44.05 2.31 41.74 48.75 92.80 105.9 73.71

100 Stephen Everall O2 2.87 47.83 2.87 44.96 53.16 100.99 105.9 67.73

24 Richard Kerr O1 2.65 43.99 2.65 41.34 48.63 92.62 118.4 73.85

95 John Loudon O1 2.52 43.45 2.52 40.93 156.55 DNF 111.8 73.55

104 Tim Nunn O1 2.40 42.64 2.40 40.24 47.26 89.90 108.8 76.09

105 Terry Everall O1 2.42 43.22 2.42 40.80 47.31 90.53 115.0 75.56

106 Michael Skidmore O1 2.74 46.48 2.74 43.74 53.33 99.81 105.9 68.53

108 Mark Bishop O1 2.61 50.00 2.61 47.39 54.80 104.80 105.9 65.27

107 Charlotte Phelps O1 2.17 46.30 2.17 44.13 54.85 101.15 105.9 67.62

116 Chris Bailey R 2.95 53.74 2.95 50.79 56.03 109.77 87.53 62.31

816 Michele Bailey R 2.68 56.76 2.68 54.08 62.05 118.81 85.66 57.57

87 Keith Wilford N2 2.39 50.30 2.39 47.91 55.39 105.69 95.86 64.72

R 2.84 59.88 2.84 57.04 64.33 124.21 83.88 55.07

R 2.47 49.71 2.47 47.24 54.53 104.24 98.20 65.62

R 2.79 54.30 2.79 51.51 58.68 112.98 87.53 60.54

R 2.67 54.62 2.67 51.95 60.60 115.22 82.17 59.36

R 2.38 48.43 2.38 46.05 54.75 103.18 103.2 66.29

110 Gavin Rintoul 

111 Clive Glass 

113 John Stephens 

114 Adrian Smith 

115 Rob Toon 

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

14 David West A2a 2.62 48.26 2.62 45.64 54.08 102.34 103.2 66.84

15 Fred Currell A2a 2.70 48.50 2.70 45.80 54.46 102.96 105.9 66.43

16 Leigh Andrews A2a 2.80 54.80 2.80 52.00 59.51 114.31 91.51 59.84

18 Paul Trill A2a 2.84 54.49 2.84 51.65 60.16 114.65 93.63 59.66

22 Mike Smith B1 2.81 46.52 2.81 43.71 52.23 98.75 108.8 69.27

29 Colin Metcalfe B1 2.68 49.31 2.68 46.63 53.95 103.26 98.20 66.24

30 Rod Wheat B1 3.09 54.19 3.09 51.10 60.00 114.19 89.47 59.90

32 Duncan Andrews B1 2.57 46.65 2.57 44.08 51.80 98.45 111.8 69.48

36 David Williams D 2.64 51.70 2.64 49.06 58.07 109.77 93.63 62.31

12 Jim Belt D 2.22 39.92 2.22 37.70 44.43 84.35 125.8 81.09

37 Matt Carter D 2.45 39.70 2.45 37.25 44.65 84.35 122.0 81.09

39 Paul Horrox D 2.25 40.05 2.25 37.80 159.95 DNF 125.8 75.54

42 Chris Bennett I 2.46 44.87 2.46 42.41 50.74 95.61 105.9 71.54

43 Richard Arrowsmith I 2.27 43.43 2.27 41.16 48.48 91.91 115.0 74.42

44 Grahame Harden I 2.35 41.01 2.35 38.66 45.80 86.81 122.0 78.79

45 Jonathan Baines I 2.44 45.46 2.44 43.02 50.41 95.87 103.2 71.35

46 Nicholas Scott I 2.57 44.66 2.57 42.09 48.87 93.53 108.8 73.13

47 Carole Torkington I 2.15 41.65 2.15 39.50 46.48 88.13 125.8 77.61

5 Steve Miles K 2.14 37.32 2.14 35.18 42.57 79.89 129.8 85.62

53 Nicholas Algar K 2.17 36.83 2.17 34.66 42.20 79.03 134.2 86.55

9 Steve Broughton K 2.31 37.43 2.31 35.12 41.99 79.42 138.8 86.13

3 John Graham L 2.34 2.34 n/a n/a DNF 0

1 Colin Calder L 2.23 34.70 2.23 32.47 40.26 74.96 149.1 91.25

7 Matt Hillam K 2.40 38.12 2.40 35.72 41.30 79.42 129.8 86.13

90 Malcolm Thorne N2 2.67 50.37 2.67 47.70 56.61 106.98 100.6 63.94

68 Richard Swindall N1 2.71 52.07 2.71 49.36 57.28 109.35 93.63 62.55

69 Rob Brown-Kenna N1 2.93 55.29 2.93 52.36 59.63 114.92 89.47 59.52

70 Ian Parmenter N1 2.65 53.29 2.65 50.64 58.40 111.69 91.51 61.24

71 Jon Dobson N1 2.41 47.74 2.41 45.33 53.13 100.87 105.9 67.81

72 Chris Westwood N1 2.70 54.23 2.70 51.53 58.85 113.08 98.20 60.49

74 Steve Millward N1 2.89 52.29 2.89 49.40 57.11 109.40 98.20 62.52

77 Lyn Bird N1 2.52 58.33 2.52 55.81 63.78 122.11 78.95 56.01

76 Sarah Thorne N1 2.41 52.44 2.41 50.03 60.10 112.54 91.51 60.78

67 Anthony Shute N2 2.31 43.71 2.31 41.40 48.06 91.77 111.8 74.54

64 Alan Terry M2 2.30 61.58 2.30 59.28 65.73 127.31 80.52 53.73

82 John Palmer N2 2.37 45.10 2.37 42.73 49.79 94.89 111.8 72.08

11 Heather Calder L 2.11 36.28 2.11 34.17 40.25 76.53 154.8 89.38

774 Jane Millward N1 2.71 50.85 2.71 48.14 56.91 107.76 95.86 63.47

83 Kendrick Lewis N2 2.43 47.31 2.43 44.88 54.33 101.64 100.6 67.30

86 Stephen Palmer N2 2.79 55.92 2.79 53.13 60.65 116.57 83.88 58.68

88 David Hampton N2 2.52 43.07 2.52 40.55 47.87 90.94 108.8 75.22

89 David Gidden N2 2.27 48.04 2.27 45.77 54.84 102.88 105.9 66.49

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Midland  Automobile  Club

Co-promoted with Chester Motor Club  - Saturday, June  18th,  2016   -          Course Length: 3058 Metres

Ty Croes Circuit, Anglesey

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 -- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



807 Adam Phelps O1 2.37 44.08 2.37 41.71 48.09 92.17 108.8 74.21

98 Barny Francis O1 2.72 46.65 2.72 43.93 56.08 102.73 111.8 66.58

99 David Cleaver O1 2.47 42.80 2.47 40.33 46.19 88.99 122.0 76.86

100 Stephen Everall O2 2.72 48.08 2.72 45.36 52.29 100.37 105.9 68.15

24 Richard Kerr O1 2.51 44.00 2.51 41.49 48.19 92.19 115.0 74.20

104 Tim Nunn O1 2.42 42.73 2.42 40.31 47.68 90.41 111.8 75.66

95 John Loudon O1 2.47 44.07 2.47 41.60 47.68 91.75 115.0 74.55

105 Terry Everall O1 2.42 42.64 2.42 40.22 47.61 90.25 111.8 75.79

106 Michael Skidmore O1 2.77 46.99 2.77 44.22 52.19 99.18 103.2 68.97

108 Mark Bishop O1 2.59 50.31 2.59 47.72 53.05 103.36 105.9 66.18

107 Charlotte Phelps O1 2.18 46.42 2.18 44.24 53.20 99.62 103.2 68.66

116 Chris Bailey R 2.87 53.48 2.87 50.61 58.52 112.00 87.53 61.07

110 Gavin Rintoul R 2.78 59.31 2.78 56.53 64.90 124.21 80.52 55.07

111 Clive Glass R 2.44 49.24 2.44 46.80 53.94 103.18 98.20 66.29

113 John Stephens R 2.76 59.11 2.76 56.35 140.89 DNF 67.10 0

114 Adrian Smith R 2.63 54.45 2.63 51.82 60.56 115.01 82.17 59.47

87 Keith Wilford N2 2.51 51.42 2.51 48.91 54.74 106.16 0.089

115 Rob Toon R 2.60 48.95 2.60 46.35 55.18 104.13 95.86 65.69

728 Tony Adams B1 2.54 50.72 2.54 48.18 56.94 107.66 98.20 63.53

816 Michele Bailey R 2.84 56.52 2.84 53.68 59.88 116.40 87.53 58.76

28 Paul Jones B1 2.96 50.92 2.96 47.96 56.08 107.00 98.20 63.93

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

18/06/2016. 16:21:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: T12 - Top 12 Run Off Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

11 Heather Calder Gould GR55B 3500 74.90 73.62 73.62 1 1

1 Colin Calder Gould GR55B 3500 75.26 73.90 73.90 2 2

3 John Graham Gould GR55B 2800 76.16 DNF 76.16 3 3

7 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F3RB01 1996 78.56 77.76 77.76 4 4

5 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF96mm15 998 80.23 78.68 78.68 5 5

9 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara F3RB01 1996 78.96 78.68 78.68 6 5

53 Nicholas Algar DJ Firehawk 1340S 80.07 79.24 79.24 7 7

12 Jim Belt Juno TR400 3000 84.08 83.78 83.78 8 8

44 Grahame Harden Jedi Mk. 6 988 87.31 85.28 85.28 9 9

47 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 89.35 87.04 87.04 10 10

43 Richard Arrowsmith Force PC Single Seater 1000 90.88 88.80 88.80 11 11

37 Matt Carter Radical PR6 1340 DNF DNF 12 12

Midland  Automobile  Club

Co-promoted with Chester Motor Club  - Saturday, June  18th,  2016   -          Course Length: 3058 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

TOP 12 RUN OFF - SATURDAY
Event Results Report

18/06/2016. 17:24:34 -Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

43 Richard Arrowsmith T12 2.15 43.64 2.15 41.49 47.24 90.88 111.8 75.27

47 Carole Torkington T12 2.17 42.12 2.17 39.95 47.23 89.35 125.8 76.55

44 Grahame Harden T12 2.25 41.32 2.25 39.07 45.99 87.31 118.4 78.34

7 Matt Hillam T12 2.28 37.43 2.28 35.15 41.13 78.56 134.2 87.07

37 Matt Carter T12 2.40 291.5 2.40 289.10 -91.50 DNF 30.97 0

11 Heather Calder T12 2.32 35.06 2.32 32.74 39.84 74.90 149.1 91.32

12 Jim Belt T12 2.31 40.05 2.31 37.74 44.03 84.08 125.8 81.35

5 Steve Miles T12 2.13 37.66 2.13 35.53 42.57 80.23 129.8 85.26

9 Steve Broughton T12 2.27 37.61 2.27 35.34 41.35 78.96 134.2 86.63

53 Nicholas Algar T12 2.13 36.71 2.13 34.58 43.36 80.07 134.2 85.43

3 John Graham T12 2.35 35.52 2.35 33.17 40.64 76.16 149.1 89.81

1 Colin Calder T12 2.15 35.11 2.15 32.96 40.15 75.26 143.8 90.89

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Midland  Automobile  Club

Co-promoted with Chester Motor Club  - Saturday, June  18th,  2016   -          Course Length: 3058 Metres

TOP 12 RUN OFF - SATURDAY

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

18/06/2016. 17:24:34 -Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

43 Richard Arrowsmith T12 2.15 41.75 2.15 39.60 47.05 88.80 115.0 77.03

47 Carole Torkington T12 2.17 41.05 2.17 38.88 45.99 87.04 125.8 78.59

44 Grahame Harden T12 2.15 40.00 2.15 37.85 45.28 85.28 118.4 80.21

7 Matt Hillam T12 2.20 37.04 2.20 34.84 40.72 77.76 134.2 87.97

11 Heather Calder T12 2.13 34.30 2.13 32.17 39.32 73.62 149.1 92.91

12 Jim Belt T12 2.06 39.60 2.06 37.54 44.18 83.78 125.8 81.64

5 Steve Miles T12 2.05 36.63 2.05 34.58 42.05 78.68 129.8 86.94

9 Steve Broughton T12 2.17 37.10 2.17 34.93 41.58 78.68 138.8 86.94

53 Nicholas Algar T12 2.02 37.02 2.02 35.00 42.22 79.24 134.2 86.32

3 John Graham T12 2.31 2.31 n/a n/a DNF 0

1 Colin Calder T12 2.08 34.48 2.08 32.40 39.42 73.90 149.1 92.56

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Midland  Automobile  Club

Co-promoted with Chester Motor Club  - Saturday, June  18th,  2016   -          Course Length: 3058 Metres

TOP 12 RUN OFF - SATURDAY

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

18/06/2016. 17:24:34 -Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry
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